

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23587/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in MFA No. 7841/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the judgment of the High Court in regard to
compensation in excess of Rs.80,000/- per acre. Interim stay of award
of interest prior to date of preliminary notification.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf
of respondent No.1.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master